Guangzhou Guantu Electronic Technology Co., Ltd
广州冠图电子科技有限公司
HIGHHIGH VOLTAGEVOLTAGE SMPSSMPS PRODUCTPRODUCT MANUALMANUAL
高压模块电源产品手册高压模块电源产品手册
——2024——
COMPANY PROFILE公司简介
Guangzhou Guantu Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. (named GTL-POWER) was
founded in 2012, focusing on the developing, manufacturing, sales and service of

● High reliability, industrial grade ● Output protection: OCP, SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin = 600VDC）Vo1/Io1 Vo2/Io2
GH15-V2S05
70.0*48.0*23.5mm
(Plastic case)
15W
5V/3000mA - 73%
GH15-V2S12 12V/1250mA - 80%
GH15-V2S15 15V/1000mA - 81%
GH15-V2S24 24V/625mA - 82%
GH15-V2D05 +5V/1500mA -5V/1500mA 72%
GH15-V2D12 +12V/625mA -12V/625mA 78%
5
GH15-V2D15 +15V/500mA -15V/500mA 80%
GH15-V2D24 +24V/312mA -24V/312mA 81%
GH15-V2E0505 5V/2000mA 5V/1000mA 73%
GH15-V2E0512 5V/2000mA 12V/420mA 76%
GH15-V2E0524 5V/2000mA 24V/210mA 78%
GH25-V2S05
72.0*50.0*23.5mm
(Metal case)
25W
5V/5000mA - 74%
GH25-V2S12 12V/2080mA - 80%
GH25-V2S15 15V/1660mA - 81%
GH25-V2S24 24V/1040mA - 83%
GH25-V2D05 +5V/2500mA -5V/2500mA 72%
GH25-V2D12 +12V/1040mA -12V/1040mA 81%
GH25-V2D15 +15V/830mA -15V/830mA 82%
GH25-V2D24 +24V/520mA -24V/520mA 83%
GH25-V2E0505 5V/3000mA 5V/2000mA 72%
GH25-V2E0512 5V/3000mA 12V/830mA 74%
GH25-V2E0524 5V/3000mA 24V/420mA 75%
6
GH15(25)-C2Sxx-01
DC-DC Power Supply Module
Ultra wide input, isolated single output
Product Characteristics
● Ultra wide input voltage range, 40-1000VDC ● Input reversed polarity protection
● Designed based on safety standards ● Output protection: OCP, SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin = 600VDC）Vo Io
GH15-C2S05-01
70.0*48.0*23.5mm
(Plastic case)
15W
5V 3000mA 71%
GH15-C2S12-01 12V 1250mA 74%
GH15-C2S15-01 15V 1000mA 75%
GH15-C2S24-01 24V 625mA 79%
GH25-C2S05-01
72.0*50.0*23.5mm
(Metal case)
25W
5V 5000mA 74%
GH25-C2S12-01 12V 2080mA 78%
GH25-C2S15-01 15V 1660mA 79%
GH25-C2S24-01 24V 1040mA 82%
BOTTOM VIEW
FRONT VIEW
NO PIN
-VI

Product Characteristics
● Ultra wide input voltage range, 300-1500VDC ● Input protection: UVP, reversed polarity protection
● High reliability, industrial grade ● Output protection: OCP, SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin = 600VDC）Vo1/Io1 Vo2/Io2
GH15-V2S05-S
70.0*48.0*23.5mm 15W
5V/3000mA - 65%
GH15-V2S12-S 12V/1250mA - 71%
GH15-V2S15-S 15V/1000mA - 72%
GH15-V2S24-S 24V/625mA - 78%
GH15-V2S32-S 32V/470mA - 73%
GH15-V2D12-S +12V/625mA -12V/625mA 78%
GH15-V2D15-S +15V/500mA -15V/500mA 80%
GH15-V2E0512-S 5V/2000mA 12V/420mA 76%
GH15-V2E0515-S 5V/2000mA 15V/330mA 77%
GH15-V2E0524-S 5V/2000mA 24V/210mA 78%
8
GH25(40)-V2Sxx-S-UL
DC-DC Power Supply Module
Ultra wide input, isolated single output
Product Characteristics
● Ultra wide input voltage range, 300-1500VDC ● Input protection: UVP, reversed polarity protection
● Designed based on safety standards ● Output protection: OCP, SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VAC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin=1000VDC）Vo Io
GH25-V2S05-S-UL
100*60*25mm
20W 5V 4000mA 70%
GH25-V2S12-S-UL
25W
12V 2080mA 72%
GH25-V2S24-S-UL 24V 1040mA 74%
GH25-V2S28-S-UL 28V 890mA 75%
GH25-V2S32-S-UL 32V 780mA 77%
GH40-V2S05-S-UL
100*60*25mm
30W 5V 6000mA 75%
GH40-V2S12-S-UL

Product Characteristics
● Ultra wide input voltage range, 300-1500VDC ● Input protection: UVP, reversed polarity protection
● High reliability, industrial grade ● Output protection: OCP, SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin=1000VDC）Vo Io
GH50-V2S12-S
134*66*40mm 50W
12V 4170mA 80%
GH50-V2S15-S 15V 3330mA 81%
GH50-V2S24-S 24V 2080mA 81%
GH50-V2S28-S 28V 1780mA 82%
GH50-V2S32-S 32V 1560mA 82%
Top View
Front View
Left View
DC INPUT DC OUTPUT
10
GH50-V2Sxx-S-UL
DC-DC Power Supply Module
Ultra wide input, isolated single output
Product Characteristics
● Ultra wide input voltage range, 300-1500VDC ● Input protection: UVP, reversed polarity protection
● Designed based on safety standards ● Output protection: OCP, SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin=1000VDC）Vo Io
GH50-V2S12-S-UL
134*66*40mm 50W
12V 4170mA 80%
GH50-V2S15-S-UL 15V 3330mA 81%
GH50-V2S24-S-UL 24V 2080mA 81%
GH50-V2S28-S-UL 28V 1780mA 82%
GH50-V2S32-S-UL 32V 1560mA 82%
Top View
Front View
Left View
DC INPUT DC OUTPUT

Product Characteristics
● Ultra wide input voltage range, 80-750VDC ● Input reversed polarity protection
● Designed based on safety standards ● Output protection, OCP and SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: energy storage system, photovoltaic power station, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin=350VDC）Vo Io
GH50-CN12
109*58.5*30mm 50W
12V 4160mA 81%
GH50-CN15 15V 3330mA 83%
GH50-CN24 24V 2080mA 85%
GH50-CN28 28V 1780mA 85%
GH50-CN32 32V 1560mA 85%
13
GH60-CNxx
DC-DC Power Supply Module
Ultra wide input, isolated single output

● Ultra wide input voltage range, 100-1000VDC ● Input reversed polarity protection
● Standard, CE (EN62477-1) ● Output protection, OCP and SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: energy storage system, photovoltaic power station, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin=500VDC）Vo Io
GH150-CN12
170.0*113*42.8mm
100W
12V 8330mA 81%
GH150-CN15 15V 6670mA 82%
GH150-CN24
150W
24V 6250mA 83%
GH150-CN27 27V 5550mA 85%
GH150-CN28 28V 5350mA 85%
GH150-CN32 32V 4680mA 86%
GH150-CN48 48V 3120mA 88%
Top View
Front View
INPUT OUTPUT
16
17
GH150-V2SxxU-S
DC-DC Power Supply Module
Ultra wide input, isolated single output
Product Characteristics
● Ultra wide input voltage range, 250-1500VDC ● Input reversed polarity protection, UVP
● Designed reference to safety standards ● Output protection, OCP and SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VAC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin=1000VDC）Vo Io
GH150-V2S12U-S
201*70*42mm
100W
12V 8330mA 80%
GH150-V2S15U-S 15V 6670mA 82%
GH150-V2S24U-S
150W
24V 6250mA 83%
GH150-V2S28U-S 28V 5350mA 85%
GH150-V2S32U-S 32V 4680mA 86%
GH150-V2S48U-S 48V 3120mA 86%
+VI
-VI
-V
o

● Input and output isolation, 4000VAC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model (A-TYPE)
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin=1000VDC）Vo Io
GH150-V2S12U-SE
140*70*42mm
100W 12V 8330mA 80%
GH150-V2S24U-SE
150W
24V 6250mA 83%
GH150-V2S28U-SE 28V 5350mA 85%
GH150-V2S32U-SE 32V 4680mA 86%
Comment: for B-TYPE, model name should add the suffix "-Lxx", where xx is the wire length. For example,
GH150-V2S28U-SE-L30, whose input and output wire length is 30mm.
输入红线+VI
输入黑线-VI
输出白线+Vo
输出黑线-Vo

● Standard, CE (EN62109-1) ● Output protection, OCP and SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin=1000VDC）Vo Io
GH150-V3S12-S-CE
170.0*113*42.8mm
80W
*120W pulse
12V 6670mA / *10000mA 80%
GH150-V3S15-S-CE 15V 5330mA / *8000mA 82%
GH150-V3S24-S-CE
100W
*150W pulse
24V 4160mA / *6250mA 83%
GH150-V3S28-S-CE 28V 3570mA / *5350mA 85%
GH150-V3S32-S-CE 32V 3125mA / *4680mA 86%
GH150-V3S48-S-CE 48V 2080mA / *3120mA 88%
*Comment: for most applications, such as solar tracker, energy storage system, where pulse power is needed
while average power is not high, GH150-V3S24-S-CE is suitable, please reference to the derating curves.
Top View
Front View
INPUT OUTPUT
20
GH350-V4SxxU-S
DC-DC Power Supply Module
Ultra wide input, isolated single output
Product Characteristics
● Ultra wide input voltage range, 300-1500VDC ● Input reversed polarity protection, UVP
● High reliability, industrial grade ● Output protection, OCP and SCP
● Input and output isolation, 4000VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: photovoltaic power station, energy storage system, other high voltage input industrial equipment
Model Selection Table
Model
Dimensions
(L*W*H)
Rated power
Rated output voltage/current Typical efficiency
（Vin=1000VDC）Vo Io
GH350-V4S24U-S
215*120*50.0mm 350W
24V 14580mA 85%
GH350-V4S28U-S 28V 12500mA 85%
GH350-V4S32U-S 32V 10930mA 86%
GH350-V4S48U-S 48V 7290mA 88%
GH350-V4S110U-S 110V 3180mA 88%
DC INPUT
DC OUTPUT
Top View
Front View

● Input voltage range, 10-18VDC or 18-36VDC ● High voltage output, from 50VDC to 600VDC
● DIP 2”x1” package with international pin assignment ● High reliability, industrial grade
● Input and output isolation, 1500VDC ● No minimum load requirement
● Applications: industrial equipment, electrolytic capacitor charger, instruments, meters, medical equipment.
Model Selection Table
Model
Input voltage（VDC） Vo
（VDC）
Io
（mA）
Typical efficiency
（Vin=TYP）MIN TYP MAX
GSA1250HS-8
10 12 18
50 160 80%
GSA12100HS-8 100 80 78%
GSA12150HS-8 150 53 77%
GSA12170HS-8 170 47 76%
GSA12200HS-8 200 40 75%
GSA12300HS-8 300 26 73%
GSA12400HS-8 400 20 72%
GSA12500HS-4 500 8 68%
GSA12600HS-4 600 6 61%
BOTTOM VIEW
1
2
4

5
TOP VIEW
Unit: mm[inch]
Pin diameter tolerance: ±0.10[±0.004]
General tolerance: ±0.50[±0.020]
+VI COM-VI +Vo -Vo
Single output
Pin 1 2 3 4 5
-VI +Vo+VI No Pin
Dual output
-Vo
23
GSA2450HS-8
18 24 36
50 160 80%
GSA24100HS-8 100 80 79%
GSA24150HS-8 150 53 78%
GSA24170HS-8 170 47 76%
GSA24200HS-8 200 40 77%
GSA24300HS-8 300 26 75%
GSA24400HS-8 400 20 73%
GSA24500HS-4 500 8 66%
GSA24600HS-4 600 6 63%
GSA1250HD-8
10 12 18
±50 ±80 78%
GSA12100HD-8 ±100 ±40 75%
GSA12150HD-8 ±150 ±26 73%
GSA12200HD-8 ±200 ±20 72%
GSA12250HD-4 ±250 ±8 68%
GSA12300HD-4 ±300 ±6 61%
GSA2450HD-8
18 24 36
±50 ±80 79%
GSA24100HD-8 ±100 ±40 77%
GSA24150HD-8 ±150 ±26 76%
GSA24200HD-8 ±200 ±20 75%
GSA24250HD-4 ±250 ±8 73%
GSA24300HD-4 ±300 ±6 66%
Comment: Input voltage shall not exceed the maximum value, otherwise permanent and unrecoverable damage may
be caused.
24
GHAxxxxxHS(D)-xx
DC-DC Power Supply Module
Low voltage input, high voltage output
Product Characteristics
● International industry standard pin-out ● Rated input voltage is 12VDC or 24VDC or 48VDC
● Metal case, good for heat dissipation ● Input and output isolation, 1500VDC
● Applicable to automation control equipment, instrumentation, communication equipment, smart home and other
industrial and civil fields.
Model Selection Table
Model
Input voltage（VDC） Output voltage
（VDC）
Output current
（mA）
TYP EFF
（%）MIN TYP MAX
GHA12100HS-20
10 12 18
100 200 82
GHA12200HS-20 200 100 82
GHA12300HS-20 300 67 81
GHA12400HS-20 400 50 80
GHA12100HD-20 ±100 100 82
GHA12150HD-20 ±150 67 81
GHA12200HD-20 ±200 50 80
GHA24100HS-25
18 24 36
100 250 84
GHA24200HS-25 200 125 84
GHA24300HS-25 300 83 83
NO PIN NO PIN
-VI -VI
+VI +VI
NO PIN NO PIN
-Vo -Vo
NO PIN NO PIN
NO PIN
NO PIN NO PIN
COM
+Vo+Vo
BOTTOM VIEW
FRONT VIEW
25
GHA24400HS-25 400 63 82
GHA24100HD-25 ±100 125 84
GHA24150HD-25 ±150 83 83
GHA24200HD-25
18 24 36
±200 63 82
GHA24500HS-20 500 40 82
GHA24600HS-20 600 33 81
GHA24800HS-20 800 25 80
GHA241000HS-15 1000 15 79
GHA241200HS-15 1200 13 78
GHA241500HS-15 1500 10 76
GHA48100HS-30
36 48 72
100 300 86
GHA48200HS-30 200 150 86
GHA48300HS-30 300 100 85
GHA48400HS-30 400 75 84
GHA48100HD-30 ±100 150 86
GHA48150HD-30 ±150 100 85
GHA48200HD-30 ±200 75 84
GHA48500HS-25 500 50 83
GHA48600HS-25 600 42 82
GHA48800HS-25 800 31 81
GHA481000HS-20 1000 20 80
GHA481200HS-20 1200 17 79
GHA481500HS-20 1500 13 77
Note: Input voltage should not exceed the maximum value, otherwise power supply module may be damaged.
26
GVA241000AS-30
DC-DC Power Supply Module